PINGLE GOVT. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

WADDEPALLY, WARANGAL
Student Satisfaction Survey 2017-18
S ; Excellent | Very Good Good Average Poor Total
No. Question
No. | % No. % No. % No. % No. | % | No. | %
1 | 100% Syllabus Coverage 30 | 25.00 | 38 |31.67| 50 |4167| 2 1.67 0 | 0.00 | 120 | 100
2 | Efforts in generating interest 20 | 16.67 | 38 |31.67| 55 |[4583| 6 5.00 1 | 0.83| 120 | 100
3 | Clarity of Expression 28 | 2333 | 39 |3250| 44 |36.67| 9 7.50 0O | 0.00 | 120 | 100
4 | Subject Content 35 ] 29.17 | 37 |30.83| 45 |3750| 2 1.67 1 1083 | 120 | 100
5 | Information on latest development in the subject 25 | 20.83 | 36 |30.00| 50 |41.67| 7 5.83 2 | 167 | 120 | 100
6 | Usining innovative methods of teaching 21 | 1750 | 43 |3583| 49 4083 4 3.33 3 | 250 | 120 | 100
7 | Interaction with the students 41 | 3417 | 29 |24.17| 46 |38.33| 3 2.50 1 |0.83]| 120 | 100
8 | Use of teaching models 29 | 24.17 | 41 |34.17| 42 |3500| 6 5.00 2 | 167 | 120 | 100
9 | Guidance in student study project 31 | 25.83 | 40 |33.33| 40 |3333| 9 7.50 0 | 0.00 | 120 | 100
10 | Aptitude in conducting extension activities 22 | 1833 | 34 |28.33| 48 |40.00| 15 |1250| 1 | 0.83 | 120 | 100
11 | Motivation to use library and internet 36 | 30.00 | 39 |3250| 38 |3167| 6 5.00 1 |0.83]| 120 | 100
12 | Guidance in student seminars 34 | 2833 | 34 |2833| 43 |3583| 9 7.50 0 | 0.00 | 120 | 100
13 | Valuation of answer scripts and discussion 22 | 1833 | 39 |3250| 46 |38.33| 12 |10.00| 1 | 0.83 | 120 | 100
14 | Remedial Coaching and preparation for annual 21 | 1750 | 37 |30.83| 47 |39.17| 12 |1000| 3 | 250 | 120 | 100
examination
15 | Regularity and punctuality 30 | 25.00 | 36 |[30.00| 45 |[3750| 7 5.83 2 | 167 | 120 | 100
16 | Guidance in extracurricular activities 38 | 3167 | 30 |25.00| 40 |33.33| 10 | 8.33 2 | 1.67 | 120 | 100
17 | Counselling and career guidance 28 | 23.33 | 42 |3500| 41 |34.17| 9 7.50 0 | 0.00| 120 | 100
18 | Academic interaction beyond class room 21 | 1750 | 44 |36.67| 47 |39.17| 7 5.83 1 |0.83 ]| 120 | 100
19 | Concern for students 28 | 23.33 | 37 |30.83| 46 [3833| 9 7.50 0 |0.00| 120 | 100
20 | Overall opinion 46 | 3833 | 36 |[30.00| 34 |2833| 4 3.33 0 |0.00| 120 | 100

Average Response 31.21 37.33

Source: Primary Data



Analysis of the Student Satisfaction Survey 2017-18

® Excellent
m Very Good
= Good

m Average

= Poor

Source: Primary Data




ANALYSIS OF THE STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY —2017-18

The state government of Telangana through Commissioner of Collegiate Education (CCE) issued a
common student feedback for with 20 questions having 5 options for each question, i.e. Excellent, Very
good, Good, Average and Poor. The feedback form has been served to students and collected their
opinion. The main objective of feedback is to correct the shortfalls and improve the quality of teaching
and learning activity. Feedback from 120 students has been collected and the resposes are tabled and
analyzed, as follows;

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

100 percent syllabus coverage- is the first question for which 30 students replied excellent,38
said very good, 50 said good, 2 said average and no one replied as poor. Almost 98 percent
expressed a good opinion.

Efforts in generating interest- is the second question for which 20 replied as excellent, 38 replied
very good, 55 good, 6 replied average and 1 replied as poor. This means the teacher is
generating interest.

Clarity of expression- for which 23 percent opined excellent, 33 percent opined very good, 37
percent opined good, 7 percent opined average and no one opined poor. It says that there is good
clarity of expression.

Subject content- for which 35 said excellent, 37 said very good, 43 said good, 2 said average and
only 1 said poor. The subject content was apt.

Information on latest development in the subject-20.8 percent said excellent, 30 percent said
very good, 42 percent opined good, 5.8 percent said average and 1.6 percent opined poor. The
latest developments are being included in teaching.

Using innovative methods of teaching-21 opined excellent, 43 opined very good, 49 opined
good, 4 opined average and 3 opined poor, which means majority positive on the using the
innovative methods.

Interaction with students-41 said excellent, 29 said very good, 46 said good 3 said average and
only 1 said poor.

Use of teaching models-29 members opined excellent, 41 said very good, 42 said good, 6 said
average and 2 said poor.

Guidance in student study project-26 percent of the students opined excellent, 33 percent said
very good, 7.5 percent said good and no one said poo. It means there is proper guidance for
student study projects.

Aptitude in conducting extension activities- 22 members said excellent, 34 said very good, 48
said good, 15 said average and only one said poor.

Motivation to use Library and internet-36 opined excellent, 39 said very good, 38 said good, 6
said average and one said poor.

Guidance in student seminar-34 said excellent, 34 said very good, 43 said good, 9 said average
and no one said poor.

Valuation of answer scripts and discussion-22 opined excellent, 39 said very good, 46 said good,
12 said average and only one said poor.

Remedial coaching and preparation for annual examination-21 students opined excellent, 37
opined very good, 47 opined good, 12 said average and 3 said poor.



15.

16.

17.

Regularity and Punctuality-30 opined excellent, 36 said very good, 45 said good, 7 opined
average and 2 said poor.

Guidance in co-curricular activities-38 said excellent, 30 opined very good, 40 said good, 10 said
average and 2 opined poor.

Counseling and career guidance-28 opined excellent, 42 opined very good, 41 said good, 9 said
average and no said poor.

18. Academic interaction beyond class room-21 students said excellent, 44 said very good, 47 said

19.

20.

good, 7said average and one said poor.

Concern for students-28 opined excellent, 37 said very good, 46 said good, 9 said average and no
one said poor.

Overall opinion-46 students opined excellent, 36 said very good, 34 said good, 4 said average
and no one said poor.

On an average 29 students opined excellent, 37 opined very good, 45 opined good, 7 said
average and only opined poor. Hence most of the students opined favourabe.
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